05-22-2006

R



103242347
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Our Ref.: 4706-13

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Akikazu YORINAGA	(1) Name: SUNX LIMITED Street Address: 2431-1, Ushiyama-cho City: Kasugai-shi, Aichi-ken State/Country: Japan Zip: 486-0901			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 12, 2006	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 29/257,134 (2) (3) Additional numbers att	s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) tached \(\sumsymbol{\text{Yes}} \sumsymbol{\text{No}} \) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle N. Lester Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle N. Lester Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,331 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/18/2006 HALI11 00000083 29257134 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

1074810

- WK - 200 Bere 18 GBB - I Factor 1882, X

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

SUNX LIMITED

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2431-1, Ushiyama-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi-ken 486-0901 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: PHOTO SENSOR

(File	No.)	for	which	I(we)	hav	e e	executed	an	application
for a	United	States	Desi	.gn :	Patent	on	Apr	<u>il 1</u>	2,	2006		•
	ication							led				.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>A kikazu YokiNAGA</u> Name: Akikazu YORINAGA	Date: April 12, 2006
witness: <u>Kenichi Chimu</u>	O Date: April 12, 2006
Witness: Tomonori OTSUKA	Date: April 12, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017878 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 05/17/2006